504755333 01/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4802061 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNZHOU DONG	01/24/2018
HONG CHEN	01/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKLAHOMA MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	825 N.E. 13TH STREET
Internal Address:	MS 52
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15736022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123342900

Email: rortiz@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC

Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OMRF.P0125US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN L. HIGHLANDER

SIGNATURE: /Steven L. Highlander/

DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=OMRFP0125US_Assignment#page1.tif source=OMRFP0125US_Assignment#page2.tif source=OMRFP0125US_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504755333 REEL: 044781 FRAME: 0315

source=OMRFP0125US_Assignment#page4.tif source=OMRFP0125US_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044781 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of by and between Yunzhou DONG and Hong CHEN (the "Assignor(s)") and OKLAHOMA MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, an independent, nonprofit biomedical research institute organized and existing under the laws of Oklahoma, having a place of business at 825 N.E. 13th Street, MS 52, Oklahoma City, OK 73104 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire and accept from Assignor(s), Assignor(s)'s rights in the following patent application (the "Assigned Patents"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/736,022, filed December 13, 2017, entitled "UBIQUITIN INTERACTING MOTIF PEPTIDES AS THERAPEUTICS," which is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2016/036308, filed June 8, 2016, which claims benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/175,801, filed June 15, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, mutual covenants and provisions herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree to execute this Assignment, as follows:

- 1.0 Assignment. The Assignor(s) has assigned and/or by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, the Assignor(s)'s whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries throughout the world (i) in and to the inventions claimed or disclosed in the Assigned Patents, including all patents granting from the Assigned Patents or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof, including any patents in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world obtained based upon a claim of priority to any said Assigned Patents as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, or other applicable law, as well as the right to claim priority to any said Assigned Patents as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, or other applicable law, and (ii) in and to all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of said patents and patent applications in (i).
- 2.0 Enjoyment. The patents and patent applications subject to Paragraph 1 shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 3.0 Authorize and Request. Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such patents and patent applications in 1.0(i) to the Assignee.

ı

{00506488}

U.S. Patent Appl. No. 15/736,022

- 4.0 Warrant and Covenant. Assignor(s) warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor(s), and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).
- 5.0 Assistance. The parties to this Assignment shall use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do, or cause to be done, all things, necessary or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, each of Assignor(s) and Assignee shall cooperate with the other without any further consideration to execute and deliver, or use commercially reasonable efforts to cause to be executed and delivered, all documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in Assignee of all rights assigned to Assignee by this Assignment, including without limitation any documents required to record this Assignment with local patent offices, and all rightful oaths, declarations, and other papers.
- **6.0 Binding.** The Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
- 7.0 Effectiveness. The assignment of said inventions is or was effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution of the Assignor(s) indicated below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of the patent applications of the Assigned Patents.

is a consistency of the ten of the (Signature page follows) of the property of the second of the sec

(00506488)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Yunzhou DONG</u> has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on his/her behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date set forth below.

Yunzhou DONG

Signature: D & S

Date: 1/24/20/8

STATE OF __MA COUNTY OF __SUFFOLK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 24th day of January, 2018 personally appeared Yunzhou DONG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



{00506488}

REEL: 044781 FRAME: 0319

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Hong CHEN</u> has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on his/her behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date set forth below.

Hong CHEN

Signature:

Date: 1/24 /18

STATE OF MA COUNTY OF Suffolk

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 24 day of January, 20/8 personally appeared Hong CHEN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



{00506488}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on its behalf by a representative duly authorized.

	OKLAHOMA MEDICAL RESEARCH	
	FOUNDATION	
	By:	
	Name: MANU WAIR	
	Title: VP, TECHNOLOGY VENTUR	ES
Mich	Date: 012 618	
STATE OF CHILA	ma	
COUNTY OF ARIA	roma	
BEFORE ME,	e undersigned authority, on this 304 day of Amary, 2018	
personally appeared la	muland, known to me to be the person whose name is	
subscribed to the foregoi	ig instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of	
his/her own free will for	he purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
	요즘 화길 보는 문에 🖊 시트를 받았다. 본 - 이번 이 이번 호텔 모이트 -	
	(Xana on (Nidonia)	
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	A page of the English Notary of Consular Officer was a several several as a several se	
[Original		
ASTAGA A	NANCY WIDENER	

Notary Public State of Oklahoma

Commission # 03008391 Expires 05/28/19

{00506488}

4

U.S. Patent Appl. No. 15/736,022

PATENT

REEL: 044781 FRAME: 0321